
 
 

1 

Addendum Notice 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka  

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE 
 

CEYLON FERTILIZER CO.LTD 

& 

COLOMBO COMMERCIAL FERTILISERS LTD. 

Invitation For Bid (IFB) to procure Urea (Granular & Prilled) fertilizer 

 
Procurement of 15,000+/-5%Mt. of Urea (Granular) & 10,000+/-5%Mt. of Urea (Prilled) 

Fertilizer to the Ceylon Fertilizer Company Ltd., and the  

Colombo Commercial Fertilizers Ltd.- Bid No: 2023/MoA/FER/UR/ICB/01 

 

 
This has reference to the advertisement dated 25.08.2023 and Addendum advertisement dated 07.09.2023 

relevant to the above bid. 

 

We hereby inform that Addendum advertisement dated 07.09.2023 has been canceled and only Letter of 

Credit (LC) payment method is accepted. 

 

Further, As per mentioned newspaper advertisement dated 25.08.2023, last day of issuing bidding 

document has been extended up to 3.30p.m. on 20.09.2023 and the bid opening date and time has been 

extended upto11.00 a.m. on 21.09.2023. 

 
 

The other facts mentioned in the newspaper advertisement will not change. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Secretary 

Ministry of Agriculture 

No. 80/5, “Govijana Mandiraya”  

Rajamalwatta Road,  

Battaramulla,  

Sri Lanka. 

 

 

Date : 12.09.2023. 

 
 

 

 



 
 

1 

Addendum Notice 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka  

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE 
 

CEYLON FERTILIZER CO.LTD 

& 

COLOMBO COMMERCIAL FERTILISERS LTD. 

Invitation For Bid (IFB) to procure Urea (Granular & Prilled) fertilizer 

 
Procurement of 15,000+/-5%Mt. of Urea (Granular) & 10,000+/-5%Mt. of Urea (Prilled) 

Fertilizer to the Ceylon Fertilizer Company Ltd., and the  

Colombo Commercial Fertilizers Ltd.- Bid No: 2023/MoA/FER/UR/ICB/01 

 

 
This has reference to the advertisement dated 25.08.2023 on the above bid. 

 

It has been decided to add additional payment terms to the 1
st
 paragraph of the Invitation under the 

payment terms as Telegraphic Transfer Terms (TT) in addition to L/C payment terms. 

 

Other details of the Invitation are remaining unchanged. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Secretary 

Ministry of Agriculture 

No. 80/5, “Govijana Mandiraya”  

Rajamalwatta Road,  

Battaramulla,  

Sri Lanka. 

 

 

Date : 07.09.2023. 

 
 

 

 


